

IRB Approved at the Study Level Dec 01, 2020

FAQs regarding Novavax Phase 3 vaccine trial

1) Can the vaccine give you COVID-19?

No, the vaccine is composed ONLY of the surface protein and adjuvant and cannot cause an infection with SARS-CoV-2 or COVID-19.

1) Are there side-effects associated with the vaccine?

Most vaccines can have some side effects. The main side-effects experienced by people who have received this vaccine have mostly been mild and include pain or tenderness at the injection site, feeling "unwell", headache, and muscle aches.

1) Does participation in this study increase the risk of me or my family getting COVID-19?

No, there is no increase in your risk of getting COVID-19; however, you should continue to use protective measures like wearing a mask, washing your hands, and maintaining social distance.

1) If a licensed vaccine becomes available can I get it?

If one of the several vaccines under study (including this one), are approved while you are in this study, and available for you (according to risk group), you may be offered the chance to be unblinded to see if you received placebo. If you were on placebo, the research staff will discuss your options and you may be offered the opportunity to get the new active vaccine outside of the protocol.

Learn More or Participate in Our Trial Visit : CVDTrials.org Call: 410-706 -7926 Text: COVID19Vaccine to 52855

